 Small Surface Mounting Type
 Ideal for Automated Placement
 Ultrafast Reverse Recovery Time
 Low Power Losses, High Efficiency
 Low Forward Voltage Drop
 High Surge Capability
 RoHS Compliant
 Package: DFN1006-2L
 Lead Finish:Matte Tin
 Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound.
 UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
 Moisture Sensitivity: Level 3 per J-STD-020
 Tape Reel :10000pcs
 Low Voltage
 High-Frequency Inverters
 Free Wheeling
 Polarity Protection
40=Marking Code
40
Features Mechanica Characteristics
ApplicationsAppearance & Symbo
DatasheetSWITHING DIODES
1www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
PSBD2FD40V1H
Parameters Symbol Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Breakdown Voltage VBR IR=1mA 40 V
Reverse Current IR VR=40V 10 40 uA
Forward Voltage VF
IF=100mA 0.38
V
IF=200mA 0.40
IF=500mA 0.49
IF=700mA 0.55
IF=1A 0.61
Total Capacitance CT VR=0V,f=1MHz 75 120 pF
Parameters Symbol Limit Unit
Reverse Voltage (Repetitive Peak) VRRM 40 V
Reverse Voltage (RMS) VR(RMS) 32 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 40 V
Average Rectified Output Current IO 1 A
Non-repetitive Peak Forward
Surge Current@t=8.3ms IFSM 7 A
Power Dissipation PD 500 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient(Typ) RθJA 120 ℃/W
Junction Temperature TJ -55 ~ +125 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 ~ +150 ℃
Parameters Symbol Value UnitParameters Symbol Value UnitParameters Symbol Value Unit
Absolute Maximum Ratings (T=25ºC, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max UnitParameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max UnitParameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Electrical Characteristics (T=25ºC, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted
2www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
DatasheetSWITHING DIODES
PSBD2FD40V1H
T ical Characteristicsyp
3www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
DatasheetSWITHING DIODES
PSBD2FD40V1H
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
(see as bellow)
Pre Heat
-Temperature Min (Ts(min)) +150℃
-Temperature Max(Ts(max)) +200℃
-Time (Min to Max) (ts) 60-180 secs.
Average ramp up rate (Liquid us Temp (TL) to peak) 3℃/sec. Max
Ts(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3℃/sec. Max
Reflow
-Temperature(TL) (Liquid us) +217℃
-Temperature(tL) 60-150 secs.
Peak Temp (Tp) +260(+0/-5)℃
Time within 5℃of actual Peak Temp (tp) 30 secs. Max
Ramp-down Rate 6℃/sec. Max
Time 25℃ to Peak Temp (TP) 8 min. Max
Do not exceed +260℃
Reflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
see as bellowReflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
see as bellowReflow Condition Pb-Free assembly
see as bellow
Soldering parameters
4www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
DatasheetSWITHING DIODES
PSBD2FD40V1H
Symbol
Dimension in Millimetersmin max
A 0.4 0.5
A1 0 0.05
D 0.9 1.1
E 0.55 0.65
e (0.65)
b 0.2 0.3
L 0.34 0.55
Symbol
Dimension in Millimeters
typ
X (0.5)
Y (0.7)
P (0.8)
Symbol
Dimension in Millimeters
min max
Package mechanical data
Symbol
Dimension in Millimeters
min max
Suggested Land Pattern
Symbol
Dimension in Millimeters
typ
Symbol
Dimension in Millimeters
typ
5www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
DatasheetSWITHING DIODES
PSBD2FD40V1H
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Diodes - General Purpose, Power, Switching category:
Click to view products by  Yongyutai Electronics manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
RD0306T-TL-H  RD0506T-TL-H  DCD010-TB-E  DSE010-TR-E  NTE6244  FC903-TR-E  1N4449  1N456A  1N914BTR  RFUH20TB3S
BAW75-TAP  JAN1N3600  BAV70HDW-7  BAS28 TR  1SS388-TP  SI-A1125  UF3G  SHV-06JNS-Q  2CL75A  MCL4148PF  1SS226,LF(T
1SS352(TPH3,F)  1SS306(TE85L.F)  KDS122-RTK/P  KDS135-RTK/PU  DB107  S-LBAS16HT1G  P1200M  KDS160E-RTL/P  DB106S
DB207  DB157  DB155  DB206  2CL74  DB105  DB156S  DB206S  DB156  BAV199  1SS181,LF(T  CRG09A,LXGQ  CRG09A,LQ(M  DB106
 SDUR1530  S2KTR  S2MTR  GL1M  CD4148WSP  CD4148WTP